No. DFES/DMN/Quotation/2015-16/510 Administration of Daman & Diu, (UT) Dept. of Fire & Emergency Services, Fire Force Headquarters, Daman, Daman-396 215.

Dated: / /07/2015.

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

The Department of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman invites rates on behalf of the Administration of U.T. Of Daman & Diu to carry out replacement of spares parts/repairing work job of Heavy Duty Water Bouser bearing Reg. No. DD-03-E-0103 are as under:

Sr. No.	Description of Spares/Parts	Qnty.
01.	Overhauling of P.T.O. Unit	01 No.
02.	Complete Servicing & Greasing of Propeller Line	01 No.
03.	Providing New Mirror (Both Side)	02. Nos
04.	Providing New Regular Handle	03 Nos
05.	Repairing of Dashboard Lock	01 No.
06.	Repairing of electric Siren	01 No.
07.	Repairing of all Electrical wiring & replacement of necessary	01 Job
08.	Replacement of Door Lock	01 No.
09.	Replacement of Push-Pull Switch	01 No.
10.	Re-paint of Tank	01 Job

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -**

- Final and net rates for the supply of above Item in question shall have to be quoted inclusive of all taxes being Govt. supply tax or whichever shall be applicable at present and should be provided standard company.
- 2. The rate tendered should be strictly for carry out service at Fire & Emergency Services, Somnath Ind. Estate, Nani Daman.
- 3. The quotation should be submitted in sealed envelope in the office of the Asstt. Divisional Fire Officer, Fire Force Headquarters, Somnath Ind. Estate, Nani Daman.
- 4. The rate offered will be valid for six months from the date of placing supply order and payment will be made after over the each quarter carry out satisfactory servicing and will be paid after passing of bill.
- The said item shall be covered for warrantee with spare parts/repairing for a period 12 Months from the date of commissioning/supply of the system against any manufacturing defect.
- 6. The quotation so invited should be presented in a sealed cover by post or in person as to reach in this office by 06/08/2015 at 15.00 Hrs.
- 7. The quotation received will be opened at 16.00 hrs. on the same day if possible in presence of the bidders or their representatives.
- 8. If the items are not satisfied or as per specifications given above, the same will be rejected by the tender inviting Officer and same will have to be replaced by the supplier from his own cost & risk.
- 9. All the disputes subject to the jurisdiction of court in the U.T. of Daman & Diu.
- 10. Right to reject any, one or all tenders without assigning any reason is vested/reserved with the Director of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman & Diu, Daman.

Asstt. Divisional Fire Officer, Fire & Emergency Services, Daman.

Copy to:-

- 1. PA to Hon. IGP/Director of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 2. The District Information Officer, NIC, Daman for Publishing on website.
- 3. Office copy.